STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Robert	Jones		Operat	or Well No.:	Jones	3H	
LOCATION:	Elevation	:1133.0			rangle: Glo			
		Manningt	on	Coun	11	rion		
				South of 39	·J	All and the second	57.41	
				West of -80				
	Longitud	е	reet	vvest of	_Deg	IVIIN.	71.56 Sec.	
Well Type:	OIL	_GAS X						
Company	West Virginia Land Resources, Inc.			Coal Operator	West Virgin	ia I and R	esources Inc	
	1 Bridge Street			or Owner	1 Bridge Street			
	Monongah, WV 26554					lonongah, WV 26554		
Agent	David Roddy			Coal Operator				
Permit Issu		10/30/202	23	or Owner				
				AEEIDAN	//T			
STATE OF V		INIA,		AFFIDA	ATT.			
County of Mar	rion	_ SS:						
Matthew A. Y		and	Delbert M	loore	he	ina first d	luly sworn according to law depose	
and say that t	hey are exp	erienced in th	e work of	plugging and filling	oil and gas	wells and	were employed by the above named	
the 17th	r, and partic	ipated in the	work of pl	ugging and filling	the above w	ell say th	nat said work was commenced on	
nie	day of	December	, 2023,	and the well wa	s plugged ar	nd filled in	n the following manner:	
TYPE	F	ROM	TO) P	PE REMOV	/ED	LEFT	
Expanding Cement w/ Gas 8	ment w/ Gas Blocker 7,113'		153				13,115' - Multiple cuts and perforations	
Thisotropic Certent wi Gree	n Dye	1530'	536	9 5/8		0,	3,039' - Multiple Perforations	
Expanding Cement w/ Gos B	Slocker	536'	536' 9 5/8" Surface 13 3/8"		•	ď	1,015' - Multiple Perforations	
	_			20"		0,	118'	

						~~~~~		
Danadatia		DCI - ( 78 )						
said well was				oy name, well#, API# and d ecember	2023.	and	d that the work of plugging and filling	
And furthe	r deponents	s saith not.		Delbert L. W	Voore		OFFICIAL SEAL.	
And further deponents saith not.  Delbert L. Moore  OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Christopher Andrew Willis								
Sworn and	subscribe	before me this	25th	ay of Januar	, 20	24	76 Starting Estates Morgantown, West Virginia 26508 My Commission Expires June 8, 2027	
My commission	on expires:_	June 8	2027	a Cu	remy A	uhn		
			~		Notan	y Public		
Affidavit revie	wed by the	Office of Oil a	and Gas:	Ky W.	lloss		Title: Inspector	
				0			•	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

## **WEST VIRGINIA** DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. **Coal Operator or Owner** 

**1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554** 

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address Jason G. & Michelle R. Stout Lease or Property Owner

637 UPPER MURRAY RD. MANNINGTON, WV 26582 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 **Complete Address** 

> **Well Location** MANNINGTON

District MARION

County JONES 3H Well No.

**ROBERT JONES** Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MARION ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and DELBERT MOORE being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 3rd day of December, 2023 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation				The state of	
for one hour at 80% of the 10,000	of 10# Brine. Wireline set as CIBP at 7,136'. Plug was tested ib. rating. After a successful test, a second CIBP was set at 10% of the 10,000 lb, rating. Cleaned through 5 1/2' casing	5 1/2" Casing	0,	13115'	
from surface to 7114' tagging CIBI expanding cement with a Gas Blo	P. Cernented from 7114' up to 5505' with 140 sacks of cker additive. Wireline cut 5 1/2" casing 5480' and attempted to	9 5/8" Casing	0'	3039'	
the following depths with six shots 4680', 4580', 4680', 4580', 4480',	60 % over string with no success. Perforated 5 1/2" casing at per depth (5380", 5280", 5180",5080", 4980', 4880', 4780', 1380', 4280', 4180', 4080', 3980', 3880', 3780', 3680', 3580',	13 3/8" Casing	0'	1015'	
Blocker additive. Cut 5 1/2" casing 150% over string with no success, per depth (3280', 3180', 3080', 29; 2080', 1980', 1880', 1780', 1880', Expanding Cement with a Gas Blo and attempted to remove 5 1/2" of 1/2" casing at following depth with 1092', 1042', 992'). Cut 5 1/2" casi pulling 150% over string with no st Pittsburgh Coal seam from 936 to 942', 940', 936', 936', 931', 926', 8 record.	5' up to 3296' with 195 sacks of Expanding Cement with a Gas at 3301' and attempted to remove 5 1/2' casing by putting Perforated 5 1/2 casing at the following depths with six shots 10', 2880', 2780', 2680', 2580', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780', 2780	20" Casing	o.	118'	
Cemented the hole from 15: Cemented from 1530' up to 536' u Blocker additive. Cemented from ! Blocker additive. Cement circulate	ith 110 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with green dye and Gas				
Coal Seams		Description of Monument			
<u>Pittsburgh</u>	936' - 942'	96" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 17th day of December, 2023

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

4.2004

Delbert L. Moore **Delbert Moore** 

**Notary Public** 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25

My commission expires Ture 8,2007

OFFICIAL SEAL **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Christopher Andrew Willis 76 Sterling Estates Morgantown, West Virginia 26608 My Commission Expires June 8, 2027

Permit No. 47-049-02283-00-00

Well No. Jones 3H

Latitude: 39° 58' 57.41" N Longitude: -80° 42' 71.56" W